Saturday, September 27,2025 Peoria N.D Tourney (8th) Away TBA
Monday, September 29, 2025 Lincoln Magnet (Green Out Night) |Home  |6/pm
Tuesday, September 30, 2025 Aubum (Divernon) Home 6iTp
Thursday, October 2, 2025 Mt. Pulaski (Pink Out Night) Home [6/7p
at Zion

Monday, October 6, 2025 Chester E. Lincoln Lutheran |6/7p
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Williamsville Home 6/7p
Thursday, October 9, 2025 Jax Our Saviours 8th only Away 6T
October 13, 2025 Rochester Away 6I7
October 16, 2025 Riverton Away 6/7 pm
Saturday, October 18, 2025 Virginia Toumament7/8 Away 12:45M130p
October 21, 2025 Pana 5t. Pats Away B/7p
Wednesday or Thursday Oct
22123 Virginia Tournament Away TBA
October 25, 2025 Virginia Tournament Away TBA
QOctober 28, 2025 Grant M_S. Home 6/7Tpm
October 29, 2025 Franklin M_S. (Neon Night) Home 6I7TP
MNovember 3, 2025 Our Saviour's Lutheran Tth Away 6p
Movember 4, 2025 Taylorville M.S Away 5:30/6:30p
Movember 5, 2025 Chatham Away 4:30/5:30p
Movember 6, 2025 Calvary/LF/5St. Ag Home 6/7p
Saturday, November 8, 2025 Lincoln Shootout (2) Away TBA

Blessed Sacrament (8th Grade
Tuesday, November 11, 2025 Night) Home 6/7p
Thursday, November 13, 2025 West Lincoln Broadwell Away 5:30 PM

Jefferson M.S (Pack the Gym
Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Night) Home 6:00 PM
Wednesday, Movember 19, 2025 [New Berlin M.S Away 6p/fp
Saturday, November 22, 2025 Regionals Start TBA TBA




